Shamokin Area School District Technology Device Agreement and Protection Plan Agreement/Waiver Form

Shamokin Area School District recognizes that with a device loan program, there is a need to protect the investment by both the District and the Student/Parent. The parents/guardians will have the option to purchase a protection plan before the device is issued to the student. If the parent/guardian chooses not to purchase the protection plan, they must sign the waiver at the bottom of this form before the device is issued. The protection plan ONLY covers the device. If lost or damaged, the cord and charger are the responsibility of the parent/guardian.

If the device is damaged or not working properly, it must be returned to the designated area in the High School Technology or Elementary office for repair or replacement. If the problem is identified as warranty work, a spare device may be made available to the student. Students and parents/guardians are NOT authorized to attempt repairs themselves or to contract with any other individual or businesses for repair of the device.

The device, which is the property of the Shamokin Area School District, will remain in possession of the student throughout the designated school year. In the event of termination of enrollment for any reason, the device will be returned in the condition in which it was given. The parents/guardians will be responsible to reimburse the district for the replacement cost of any device that is not returned.

School District Protection

Device Protection Plan is available for students and parents to cover the device's replacement in the event of accidental damage. The protection cost is \$20.00, PER SCHOOL YEAR, for each device and will only cover one repair. A second plan may be purchased if a device is damaged and coverage is used. Only two protection plans are available per student, per school year. After two plans have been used, all further repairs within the current school year are charged to parents. This Technology Device Protection Plan Agreement, which is signed each year by the parent/guardian and student, will be kept on file with the homeroom teacher or Technology Department. This signed form must be accompanied by the \$20 protection plan fee. A copy will be given to the parent/guardian upon request. Waived Coverage

You agree to pay for the repair or replacement of the device at a cost not to exceed the initial value of the Chromebook (\$300) should the device be stolen, lost or damaged in any way. The replacement cost must be provided before an additional device is checked out to your student. If parents/guardians waive the Technology Device Protection Plan, parents/guardians accept full responsibility for any loss, theft or damage to the device and accessories while issued to their student. In the event the device is returned damaged, all costs and fees related to the collection of the cost of repair (including legal counsel, postage, process server, filing fee, court costs, etc.) will be the parent's responsibility.

| · · | I agree to purchase the Technology Device Protection Plan for the current school year and follow th conditions as outlined above. \$20 cash or a check made out to "Shamokin Area SD" is attached. | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|-------|
| I waive the option of for the device. | purchasing the Technology Device Protection | on Plan and take full responsib | ility |
| | | romebook: \$300.00 Missing Power Supply arged for required repairs due to negligend | |
| School Year | | | |
| Student Name | Student Signature | Date | |
| Parent/Guardian Name | Parent/Guardian Signature | Date | |